IBEW Adopts Designated FELA Legal Counsel Program
for Railroad Members

Every year, many of our Railroad members are injured on the job, some seriously,
as a result of dangerous equipment and tools, unsafe work procedures, inadequate rules,
and lack of manpower. When this occurs, the railroads’ knee-jerk reaction is often to
launch an “investigation,” as part of which the railroads blame the employee for his or
her injuries. At the same time, the railroads bring their claims department on board to
begin fighting the employees’ claim for fair compensation even before it is brought. And
when the employee does bring a claim, the railroads utilize the same group of
experienced defense firms to the fight the claim.

To level the playing field and ensure that our members have access to attorneys
experienced in handling railroad claims, the IBEW, through the Railroad Department, has
adopted a “Designated FELA Legal Counsel” program. The law firms and attorneys
who participate in our program are experienced trial lawyers from across the country who
specialize in handling cases brought under the Federal Employers’ Liability Act, which is
the law that protects injured railroad employees. Most of our Designated Counsel have
represented members of our railroad locals for many years and we have found them to be
trustworthy and competent. All must be members of the “Academy of Rail Labor
Attorneys (ARLA)”, and must have agreed to and signed the “IBEW Rules of
Conduct” for FELA Designated Legal Counsel.

To find our list of “IBEW Designated FELA Legal Counsel,” simply click on the
link. Remember, the decision to acquire the services of an attorney, and which one you
choose, is entirely YOUR decision.

For additional information, you may contact Railroad Department Director Bill
Bohné at 202-728-6016 or at Bill_Bohne@ibew.org.
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ARKANSAS

Law Office of H. Chris Christy, P.A.
201 W. Broadway Street, Suite #G12
North Little Rock, AR 72114
501-454-3949

Attorney H. Chris Christy
HCChristy@aol.com

CALIFORNIA

Hildebrand McLeod & Nelson, LLP
350 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

4th Floor

Oakland, CA 94612

800-447-7500

Attorney Anthony S. Petru
www.hmnlaw.com
petru@hmnlaw.com

COLORADO

Chod Law, LLC

P.O. Box 17727

Denver, CO 80217-7727
314-541-5862

Attorney Jeffrey E. Chod
www.chodlawfirm.com
jchod@chodlawfirm.com

CONNECTICUT

Cahill & Perry, P.C. Charles Goetsch Law Offices, LLC
43 Trumbell Street 405 Orange Street

New Haven, CT 06510 New Haven, CT 06511
800-654-7245 866-316-6825

Attorney George J. Cahill Jr. Attorney Charles C. Goetsch
www.trainlaw.com www.gowhistleblower.com
Cahill@trainlaw.com charlie@gowhistleblower.com
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FLORIDA

Rossman, Baumberger, Reboso, & Spier, P.A.
9155 S Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1200

Miami, FL 33156

800-775-6511

Attorney Howard A. Spier

www.rbrlaw.com

Spier@rbrlaw.com

ILLINOIS
Hoey & Farina, P.C. Kujawski Marcus LLC
542 South Dearborn Street, Suite 200 1331 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 2
Chicago, IL 60605 O'Fallon, IL 62269
888-425-1212 800-624-4571
Attorney Alan J. Fisher Attorney John KujawskKi
www.hoeyfarina.com www.kujawskimarcus.com
afisher@hoeyfarina.com Jkujawski@kujawskimarcus.com

MINNESOTA

Hunegs, LeNeave & Kvas

1000 Twelve Oaks Center Drive, Suite 101
Wayzata, MN 55391

800-328-4340

Attorney William Kvas
wkvas@hlklaw.com

www.hlklaw.com

MISSOURI
The Bauer Law Firm Schlichter Bogard & Denton
133 South 11™ Street, Suite 350 100 S 4th Street, Suite #1200
St. Louis, MO 63102 St. Louis, MO 63102
314-259-7070 800-873-5297
Attorney Joseph Bauer, Jr. Attorney Marshall Friedman
[bauer@bauerlawstl.com cmf@friedman-legal.com

www.uselaws.com
ischlichter@uselaws.com
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PENNSYLVANIA

McEldrew Young

123 S. Broad Street, Suite 2250
Philadelphia, PA 19109
215-545-8800

Attorney James J. McEldrew
www.mceldrewyoung.com
im@mceldrewyoung.com

TEXAS

Roven-Kaplan, LLP

2190 North Loop West Fwy, Suite 410
Houston, TX 77018

800-997-1505

Attorney John Roven
www.rovenlaw.com
jroven@rovenlaw.com

VIRGINIA

The Moody Law Firm, Inc.
500 Crawford Street, Suite 200
Portsmouth, VA 23704
800-368-1033

Attorney Willard Moody, Jr.
www.moodyrrlaw.com
will@moodyrrlaw.com
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Myers Lafferty Law Offices, P.C.
1515 Market Street, Suite 810
Philadelphia, PA 19102
888-290-6888

Attorney Bill Myers
www.myerslafferty.com
wim@myerslafferty.com

Sadin Law Firm, P.C.
2207 Lakeway Drive
Friendswood, TX 77546
713-806-8969

Attorney Art Sadin
asadin@sadinlawfirm.com
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